SPRING COUNT DURANGO, COLORADO

No. areas 1=present

May 30, 2009 Count Area observed 2=absent
Teams D E F G H | J

TOTAL SPECIES 95

TOTAL INDIVIDUALS I 2514 I

Pied-billed Grebe 6 6 1 1
Western Grebe 1 1 1 1
Great Blue Heron 4 1 3 2 1
Canada Goose 121 76 45 2 1
Green-winged Teal 1 1 1 1
Mallard 52 6 30 14 1 1 5 1
Cinnamon Teal 6 6 1 1
Blue-winged Teal 0 0 0
Northern Pintail 0 0 0
Gadwall 4 4 1 1
Redhead 0 0 0
Ring-necked Duck 0 0 0
Common Goldeneye 0 0 0
Common Merganser 0 0 0
Ruddy Duck 0 0 0
Turkey Vulture 40 1 15 11 8 5 5 1
Northern Harrier 1 1 1 1
Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 0 0
Cooper's Hawk 0 0 0
Red-tailed Hawk 33 8 15 7 3 4 1
Golden Eagle 1 1 1 1
Bald Eagle 1 1 1 1
Osprey 1 1 1 1
American Kestrel 13 3 6 4 3 1
Peregrine Falcon 0 0 0
American Coot 14 2 12 2 1
Sora 0 0 0
Killdeer 2 1 1 2 1
Wilson's Phalarope 0 0 0



Spotted Sandpiper
Wilson's Snipe

Rock Pigeon

Mourning Dove
Eurasian Collared-Dove
Great Horned Owl
White-throated Swift
Black-chinned Hummingbird
Broad-tailed Hummingbird
Belted Kingfisher

Lewis' Woodpecker
Red-naped Sapsucker
Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker
Northern Flicker
Olive-sided Flycatcher
Western Wood Pewee
Willow Flycatcher
Hammond's Flycatcher
Dusky Flycatcher

Gray Flycatcher
Cordilleran Flycatcher
Black Phoebe

Say's Phoebe
Ash-throated Flycatcher
Cassin's Kingbird
Western Kingbird
Plumbeous Vireo
Warbling Vireo

Tree Swallow
Violet-green Swallow

N. Rough-winged Swallow
Cliff Swallow

Barn Swallow

Steller's Jay

Western Scrub Jay
Pinyon Jay

420

1
1 6
8 20
1 1
2
1 3
2
2
1
11
10
9
3 1

N ©

13

[EEN
OI—‘

w o1 o

19

12

N

=

P OOUARADRMWWWNUORDNMNOONPFPOOWRUIFPOOWOWWEREFLUOIONOW

PRPORRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRPOORFRPROORRPRRPRRPROORORRPRRRERREROLSR



Black-billed Magpie
American Crow
Common Raven
Black-capped Chickadee
Mountain Chickadee
Bushtit

Red-breasted Nuthatch
White-breasted Nuthatch
Pygmy Nuthatch
Bewick's Wren

House Wren

Marsh Wren

Rock Wren
Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher
Western Bluebird
Mountain Bluebird
Townsend's Solitaire
American Robin

Hermit Thrush

Gray Catbird

Northern Mockingbird
European Starling

Cedar Waxwing
OVENBIRD
Orange-crowned Warbler
Virginia's Warbler
Yellow Warbler
Yellow-rumped Warbler

Black-throated Gray Warbler

Grace's Warbler
Wilson's Warbler
Common Yellowthroat
MacGillivray's Warbler
Western Tanager
Black-headed Grosbeak
Lazuli Bunting

= =
Hr ool

O WO omwoOo

188

= ~ =
worrnvoor drvor 5

19

o

=

45

=

w -~

10

18

13

=

[

12

= AN

14

45

10
104

[N

[ N N

w w

17

N

10

34

~

P RARWOFRPPNOORFRPUNOPFRPRPFPOWRARPFRPOPRPARMWMNMWOWOONPREPRPWWMAOOGAS

PRPRPRRPRPRRPOORRPRRORRPRRPRRPRPRRPRPRREPRPREPRPREPRPRORPROORRPRREPRPRRERERELSR



Green-tailed Towhee
Spotted Towhee
Chipping Sparrow
Savannah Sparrow
Brewer's Sparrow
Vesper Sparrow
Lark Sparrow
White-crowned Sparrow
Song Sparrow
Dark-eyed Junco (Gray-headed)
Red-winged Blackbird
Western Meadowlark
Yellow-headed Blackbird
Brewer's Blackbird
Brown-headed Cowhbird
Common Grackle
Great-tailed Grackle
Bullock's Oriole
House Finch
Pine Siskin
Lesser Goldfinch
American Goldfinch
Evening Grosbeak
Cassin's Finch
House Sparrow
TOTALS

Number in party
Party hours

Total hours

Party miles in vehicle

Region D: Durango in town, east of Main Ave.

Region E: Durango in town west of Main Ave.

Region F: CR 213., Zink's Pond

13

14
13

12

176
53

110
41

»

30
115

15
32.25
81.25

88

N

21
229

N

10

32

38

11

191

2
5
10

7.5

8

670

3

55
16.5

20

621 3

WEFENDd

108

48
26

11
25

31
941

6.75
20.25
48.5

2 2
14
13
1
48 5
8
8 14
2
11
4 5
2
3
200 283
3 2
45 55
135 11
0 7

P OOWNWOUUFRPFPRAIODOWPRAROPAENNREPREP,WOOO

POORRPRRRPRRPRRPRORRPORRRERRERRERO

[{e]
»



Region G: SE section (includes Pastorius Reservoir)
Region H: Weaselskin Farm

Region |: Santa Rita Park south to "High Bridge", and CR 211



