SPRING COUNT

DURANGO, COLORADO

	_								No. areas 1=present
May 30, 2009					Count Ar				observed 2=absent
	Teams	D	Ε	F	G	Н	ı	J	
TOTAL SPECIES	95								
TOTAL INDIVIDUALS	2514								
Pied-billed Grebe	6				6				1 1
Western Grebe	1				1				1 1
Great Blue Heron	4			1	3				2 1
Canada Goose	121			76	45				2 1
Green-winged Teal	1			1					1 1
Mallard	52	6		30	14	1	1		5 1
Cinnamon Teal	6			6					1 1
Blue-winged Teal	0								0 0
Northern Pintail	0								0 0
Gadwall	4			4					1 1
Redhead	0								0 0
Ring-necked Duck	0								0 0
Common Goldeneye	0								0 0
Common Merganser	0								0 0
Ruddy Duck	0								0 0
Turkey Vulture	40	1	15	11	8		5		5 1
Northern Harrier	1					1			1 1
Sharp-shinned Hawk	0								0 0
Cooper's Hawk	0								0 0
Red-tailed Hawk	33			8	15	7	3		4 1
Golden Eagle	1	1							1 1
Bald Eagle	1					1			1 1
Osprey	1				1				1 1
American Kestrel	13			3	6	4			3 1
Peregrine Falcon	0								0 0
American Coot	14			2	12				2 1
Sora	0								0 0
Killdeer	2				1	1			2 1
Wilson's Phalarope	0								0 0

Coattad Candainas	•			0	4		0	2	4	
Spotted Sandpiper Wilson's Snipe	8 0			2	4		2	3 0	1 0	
Rock Pigeon	4	1				2		2	1	
•	4 43	· ·	6	0	17	3 8	2	6	1	
Mourning Dove	43 49	1	6 20	9 2	16	3	2	5	1	
Eurasian Collared-Dove Great Horned Owl		8	20	2		3		5	1	
	4				4		0	1	1	
White-throated Swift	2			0	0		2	1	1	
Black-chinned Hummingbird	13	4		8	2		3	3	1	
Broad-tailed Hummingbird	3	1	1		1			3	1	
Belted Kingfisher	0	•			•			0	0	
Lewis' Woodpecker	5	2		1	2			3	1	
Red-naped Sapsucker	0							0	0	
Downy Woodpecker	0							0	0	
Hairy Woodpecker	1	_	_	_	_	1		1	1	
Northern Flicker	10	1	3	2	3		1	5	1	
Olive-sided Flycatcher	1					1		1	1	
Western Wood Pewee	41			13	19		9	3	1	
Willow Flycatcher	0							0	0	
Hammond's Flycatcher	0							0	0	
Dusky Flycatcher	1					1		1	1	
Gray Flycatcher	2			1		1		2	1	
Cordilleran Flycatcher	0							0	0	
Black Phoebe	0							0	0	
Say's Phoebe	7			1	6			2	1	
Ash-throated Flycatcher	12			10	2			2	1	
Cassin's Kingbird	5			5				1	1	
Western Kingbird	56		2	5	44	3	2	5	1	
Plumbeous Vireo	4			3			1	2	1	
Warbling Vireo	4		2		1		1	3	1	
Tree Swallow	13	1		8	4			3	1	
Violet-green Swallow	62			27	23	12		3	1	
N. Rough-winged Swallow	30	11		6	10		3	4	1	
Cliff Swallow	420	10		200	85		125	4	1	
Barn Swallow	36	9		2	20	4	1	5	1	
Steller's Jay	0	•		_	_•	•	•	0	0	
Western Scrub Jay	20	3	1	7	4	3	2	6	1	
Pinyon Jay	2	ŭ	•	2	•	Ŭ	_	1	1	
, 5.1 60.,	-			_				•	•	

Black-billed Magpie	51	9		13	26	3		4	1	
American Crow	26	19		1	2	3	1	5	1	
Common Raven	12	.0		5	4	1	2	4	1	
Black-capped Chickadee	9	6		Ü	1	•	2	3	1	
Mountain Chickadee	5	3	1	1	•		_	3	1	
Bushtit	8	Ū	•	8				1	1	
Red-breasted Nuthatch	1		1	J				1	1	
White-breasted Nuthatch	15		9		6			2	1	
Pygmy Nuthatch	0		Ü		Ü			0	0	
Bewick's Wren	Ö							0	0	
House Wren	8			6	1		1	3	1	
Marsh Wren	0			Ü	•		•	0	0	
Rock Wren	3		1			1	1	3	1	
Ruby-crowned Kinglet	6	3	3			•	•	2	1	
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher	12	Ū	2	6			4	3	1	
Western Bluebird	16	1	_	2	9	4	•	4	1	
Mountain Bluebird	39	2		12	14	11		4	1	
Townsend's Solitaire	1	_		12	1-7	1		1	1	
American Robin	91	7	10	17	45	6	6	6	1	
Hermit Thrush	1	•	. 0	• •	1	Ū	Ü	1	1	
Gray Catbird	12	7	1	2	•		2	4	1	
Northern Mockingbird	23	,	•	12	10	1	_	3	1	
European Starling	188	45	18	2	104	17	2	6	1	
Cedar Waxwing	10	10	10	_	101	• • •	10	1	1	
OVENBIRD	1				1		10	1	1	
Orange-crowned Warbler	0				•			0	0	
Virginia's Warbler	2	1	1					2	1	
Yellow Warbler	- 74	13	6	12	9		34	5	1	
Yellow-rumped Warbler	1	. •	Ū		1		0.	1	1	
Black-throated Gray Warbler	0				·			0	0	
Grace's Warbler	0							0	0	
Wilson's Warbler	2	1			1			2	1	
Common Yellowthroat	1	•			1			1	1	
MacGillivray's Warbler	1				1			1	1	
Western Tanager	8	2		5	1			3	1	
Black-headed Grosbeak	19	_	3	4	5		7	4	1	
Lazuli Bunting	3		•	•	J		3	1	1	
	-						-	•	-	

Green-tailed Towhee	0							
Spotted Towhee	13	2	1	2	4	2	2	
Chipping Sparrow	8		2	1	5			
Savannah Sparrow	14					14		
Brewer's Sparrow	13					13		
Vesper Sparrow	5			1	4			
Lark Sparrow	12			10	2			
White-crowned Sparrow	1				1			
Song Sparrow	9	2		3	3		1	
Dark-eyed Junco (Gray-headed)	0							
Red-winged Blackbird	176			15	108	48	5	
Western Meadowlark	53			6	39	8		
Yellow-headed Blackbird	0							
Brewer's Blackbird	110	2	32	6	48	8	14	
Brown-headed Cowbird	41	3		10	26		2	
Common Grackle	6				6			
Great-tailed Grackle	3				3			
Bullock's Oriole	30	1	1	6	11		11	
House Finch	115	13	38	30	25	4	5	
Pine Siskin	10	6		2	2			
Lesser Goldfinch	8			6			2	
American Goldfinch	8	4			1		3	
Evening Grosbeak	0							
Cassin's Finch	0							
House Sparrow	71	21	11	8	31			
TOTALS		229	191	670	941	200	283	
Number in party	15	2	2	3	3	3	2	
Party hours	32.25	5	5	5.5	6.75	4.5	5.5	
Total hours	81.25	10	10	16.5	20.25	13.5	11	
Party miles in vehicle	88	5	7.5	20	48.5	0	7	
•								

Region D: Durango in town, east of Main Ave.

Region E: Durango in town west of Main Ave.

Region F: CR 213., Zink's Pond

Region G: SE section (includes Pastorius Reservoir)

Region H: Weaselskin Farm

Region I: Santa Rita Park south to "High Bridge", and CR 211